## STATUS OF CURRENT/PENDING CASES BEFORE THE HPERC, SHIMLA-09

(As on 15.12.2018)

Sr. No	Filing No/ Petition	Petitioner	Subject	Remarks
110	No.			
1	2	3	4	5
1	Pet. No. 84/2012	JPVL	Petition for truing up of interest on arrears in r/o Tariff for sale of power from Baspa-II to HPSEB Ltd. for FY 03-04 to FY 10-11 pursuant to order dated 19.4.2012 passed by APTEL in Appeal No. 178/2010 in respect of interest on arrears.	Adjourned sine die the proceedings in this case on 30.4.2016 by the Apex Court.
2	Pet. No. 16/2018	The HPSEBL	Petition u/s 61, 62, 64 & 86 of the Electricity Act, 2003 and on the direction of Hon'ble High Court of HP, passed on 12.03.2018 in CWP No. 1078 of 2017- titled M/s Malana Power Company Ltd. Vs. HPSEBL & Ors., with direction to the petitioner M/s Malana Power Company Ltd. to pay the transmission/ wheeling charges and losses for use of State Network in the State as determined by the Commission from time to time in the tariff Orders, as detailed in para 22 of the present petition.	Ordered to be listed on 29.12.2018 at 11:30 AM
3	Pet. No. 41/2018	The HPSEBL	Petition under HPERC (Recovery of Expenditure for Supply of Electricity) Regulations, 2012- Proposal for Schedule of Service Connection Charges as per Regulations 14.	Public hearing on 01.12.2018 at 11:30 AM
4	Pet. No. 23/2018	The HPSEBL	Pet. u/s 62(1)(a), section 86(1)(a) and (b), section 94 and other applicable provisions of the Electricity Act seeking revision in tariff applicable for supply of electricity by the petitioner, HPSEBL under the PPA dated 25/10/2007.	Ordered to be listed on 29.12.2018 at 11:30 AM
5	Pet. No. 74/2017	M/s Patikari Power Pvt. Ltd.	Pet. u/s 62 & 86 of the EA, 2003 for determination/ Revision/Review of Tariff for Sale of Power from Patikari 16 MW Hydro Power located in Bakhli Khad (tributary of River Beas), Distt. Mandi to HPSEBL.	Orders issued on 21.11.2018 and listed for further hearing on 29.12.2018
6	Pet. No. 46/2018	The HPPTCL	Pet. u/s 62 read with 86 of the Electricity Act, 2003 for determination of Tariff for FY 2016-17 to FY 2018-19 for approval of MYT for 220 kV D/C Kashang-Bhaba Transmission line of HPPTCL under the HPERC (First Amendment) Regulations, 2013.	Under scrutiny with the Tariff Division
7	Pet. No. 17/2018	The Nextgen Chemicals (P) Ltd.	Pet. for project Specific Tariff Determination as per the Terms and Conditions for Tariff Determination, 2017 and the provisions of the HPERC Regulations, for Waste Energy Plant Project (1.00MW) being executed in the Pvt. Sector of HP State.	Interim Order issued on 07.04.2018 by tariff Division.
	Pet. No. 19/2018	M/s Kapil Mohan & Associates Hydro Power (P) Ltd.	Pet. u/s 62 & 94 of the EA, 2003 read with Regulation 6 of the HPERC (Power Procurement from Renewal Sources and Cogeneration by Distribution Licensee) Regulation, 2007.	Interim Order issued on 24.03.2018 by Tariff Division.
9	Pet. No. 34/2018	The HPSEBL	Pet. For Determination of Average Pooled Power Purchase Cost (APPC) for the financial year 2018-19, Regulation 5 (1) of the CERC (Terms & Conditions for recognition and issuance of Renewable Energy Certificate of Renewable Energy Generation) Regulations, 2010.	Orders reserved on 06.10.2018.

10	Pet. No.	M/s Tangling Mini	Pet. u/s 86(1)(f) of the EA, 2003 read with	Ordered to be listed
	38/2018	Hydel Power Project	regulation 53 and 68 of the HPERC (CoB)	for hearing on
			Regulations, 2005, for adjudication of the	29.12.2018 at
			existing, dispute between the petitioner and the	11:30AM
			respondent in r/o Tangling HEP (5MW) located	
			at Kinnaur Distt.	
11	Suo-Motu	M/s United	Suo-Motu pet. u/s Regu. 27 of the HPERC (the	
	Pet. No.	Vanaspati (P) ltd.	CGRF and Ombudsman) Regulations, 2013 for	
	32/2018		imitating proceedings against the respondent	Ordered to be listed
			Board u/s 142 & 146 of EA, 2003 passed by the	these cases after
			Forum on 27.08.2016 in Case No. 1431/1/087.	two months.
12	Suo-Motu	M/s Virgo	Suo-Motu pet. u/s Regu. 27 of the HPERC (the	
	Pet. No.	Aluminum (P) Ltd.	CGRF and Ombudsman) Regulations, 2013 for	
	33/2018		imitating proceedings against the respondent	
			Board u/s 142 & 146 of EA, 2003 passed by the	
			Forum on 31.07.2017 in Case No.	
			1515/3/16/037.	
13	Filing No.	JSW Hydro Energy	Application for determination of tariff for FY	Under scrutiny
	136/2018	Ltd.	2019-20 to 2023-24 for Sale of Power from	with the Tariff
			Baspa-II 300 MW HEP to HPSEBL.	Division
14	Filing No.	The HPPTC Ltd.	Pet. For the approval of HPPTCL. Business Plan	Under scrutiny
	137/2018		and Determination of Tariff for the Multi Year	with the Tariff
			Tariff Control Period (FY 2019-20 to FY 2023-	Division
			24) u/s 62 read with section 86 of EA, 2003 (Act	
			No. 36 of 2003) and Regulation 37 & 38 of	
			HPERC(Terms and Condition for Determination	
			of Transmission Tariff) Regulations, 2011 and	
			subsequent amendment to the tariff Regulations	
			amend thereafter.	
15	Filing No.	The HPSLDC	MYT pet. In r/o HPSLDC for True-up of 3rd	Under scrutiny
	138/2018		MYT Control Period (FY 2014-15 to FY 2018-	with the Tariff
			19) and approval of 5 years Business Plan and	Division
			Aggregate Revenue Requirement (ARR) for 4th	
			Control Period from FY 2019-20 to FY 2023-24	
			under provision of HPERC (Lexy and collection	
			of fee and charges by SLDC Regulations 2011	
			and subsequent amendment in the year 2013 and	
			2018).	

Secretary